TOWN OF NEW GLARUS

FOCUS GROUP FOR TOWN OF NEW GLARUS COMMUNITY RECREATION 7 March 2024, 8:00 PM

LOCATION: New Glarus Town Hall

26 5th Avenue

New Glarus, WI 53574

Posted: 2.28.2024 New Glarus Town Hall Harry Pulliam, Chair

New Glarus Garage New Glarus Park Commission

New Glarus Post Office

https://townofnewglarus.com/ John Wright, Clerk-Treasurer

Pursuant to applicable law, notice is hereby given that a quorum or a majority of the New Glarus Town Board, Park Commission, or Plan Commission Members may attend this meeting. Information presented at this meeting may help form the rationale behind future actions that may be taken by the Town of New Glarus Board.

Persons requiring additional services to participate in a public meeting may contact the Town Clerk for assistance at 527-2390.



